March 2009 Rev 1 1/17
17
STEVAL-TDR001V1
2 stage RF power amp: PD84001 + PD54003L-E + LPF
N-channel enhancement-mode lateral MOSFETs
Feature
■ Excellent thermal stability
■ Frequency: 380 - 512 MHz

-20
-15
-10
-5
0
1.0E+08 3.0E+08 5.0E+08 7.0E+08 9.0E+08 1.1E+09 1.3E+09 1.5E+09
F(Hz)
S1
1(
dB
)
Typical performance STEVAL-TDR001V1
6/17
Table 4. Part list
Designator Value Quantity Manufacturer Part code Size
C1 1 µF 1 Murata GRM1885F51C105ZA01 603
C1F 2.2 pF 1 Murata GRM1885C1H2R2CZ01 603
C2, C3, C4 120 pF 3 Murata GRM1885C1H121JA01 603
C2F, C3F 3.3 pF 2 Murata GRM1885C1H3R3CZ01 603
C4F, C5F 2.2 pF 2 Murata GRM1885C1H2R2CZ01 603
C5, C6 1 µF 2 Murata GRM1885F51C105ZA01 603
C6F 4.7 pF 1 Murata GRM1885C1H4R7CZ01 603
C7 120 nF 1 Murata GRM1885C1H121JA01 603
C7F, C8F 3.9 pF 2 Murata GRM1885C1H3R9CZ01 603
C8, C10 470 pF 2 Murata GRM1885C1H471JA01 603
C9 470 pF 1 Murata GRM1885C1H471JA01 603
C9F 1.2 pF 1 Murata GRM1885C1H1R2CZ01 603
C11 15 pF 1 Murata GRM1885C1H150JA01 603
C12 4.7 pF 1 Murata GRM1885C1H4R7CZ01 603
C13 18 pF 1 Murata GRM1885C1H180JA01 603
C14 39 pF 1 Murata GRM1885C1H390JA01 603
C15, C16 18 pF 2 Murata GRM1885C1H180JA01 603
C17 15 pF 1 Murata GRM1885C1H150JA01 603
C18 NC 1 Murata GRM1885C1H471JA01 603
DC-Con 1 Phoenix contact 1725685 2.54mm, 5 poli